
OUR MISSION STATEMENT
As a ministry of Christ the King Parish, Christ the King School upholds the teaching of Jesus Christ and the doctrine of the Roman Catholic Church.  Christ

the King School nurtures the development of all students through the journey of faith, academics and physical growth in an atmosphere that encourages
them to recognize their strengths, overcome their weaknesses with the opportunity to reach their potential - spiritually and academically.
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WEEK OF 6/3/25
Wednesday, May 28, 

Friday, June 6, 2025
8:00 am Mass

Eighth Grade Field Trip

Saturday, June 7. 2025
CTK Inaugural Golf Tournament

Monday, June 9, 2025
Last day for pre-k3

Tuesday, June 10, 2025
Last day for pre-k4

Wednesday, June 11, 2025
Last day for Kindergarten

Friday, June 13, 2025
No school for students.  Teacher record day

Family Fun Night

Monday, June 16, 2025
Last day for after school

June,  2025

Calendar of Events
Week of OCctober 8, 2024

Friday, October 11, 2024 - no school for students - professional development day

Monday, October 14, 2024 - no school - IndigenousPeoples’ Day

Wednesday, October 16, 2024 - Fire Prevention Presentation

Friday, October 18, 2024 - Sports’ Boosters Basket Raffle - 6:00pm - 8:00pm 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS 

CTK WEEKLYCTK WEEKLY

Loving God, our Father, may we find our true treasure in knowing and loving you.  May
we learn to be generous.  May we learn to focus on the things of heaven and to trust in
you.  Amen.
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MRS. WANGLER’S
MESSAGE

June 3 , 2025rd

Good afternoon, Parents! Happy Tuesday!

Here comes the last days of our school year! It’s busy! 

Homeroom teachers in grades 4 -8  should have given your children the schedule for any exams that
they are giving. If you do not have this information, please reach out to your child’s teacher. 

th th

Calendar of upcoming events:
Friday, June 6 , 8  grade class trip. th th

Friday, June 6 , 8:00 am Mass, Prek-7  attendingth th

Monday, June 9 , Pre-K 3 moving up day @ 9:00amth

Tuesday, June 10 , Pre-K 4 moving up day @ 9:00amth

Wednesday, June 11 , Kindergarten Graduation @ 9:00am th

Thursday, June 12 , National Junior Honor Society induction ceremony @7:00pm in the church.th

Thursday, June 12 , Kindergarten Orientation, 9:00 am in the Libraryth

Friday, June 13 , NO School for students. Record Day for teachers. th

Friday, June 13 , Family Fun Nightth

Monday, June 16 , Field Day and hot dog lunch th

Tuesday, June 17 , Last Day of School 1 -8 , 9:00 am prayer service and awards assembly,10:00 am
dismissal, 

th st th

Tuesday, June 17 , Living Environment Exam 11:15 am (Students may stay from dismissal @ 10:00 am to
review, bring a lunch to eat before.)

th

Wednesday, June 18 , Teacher work day, Algebra Exam 11:15 am (Students may come at 9:30 am to
review and bring a snack or lunch with you.)

th

Wednesday, June 18  8  grade Graduation @ 7:00pm, celebration after in the gymth, th

Thank you!

Peace, Love, and Prayers,

Mrs. Maria Wangler 



Thank you, everyone, for such an exciting year.  We are so happy and blessed to have
you as a part of our CTK family!

We look forward to seeing you on the golf course this weekend! 

And don't forget to join us on Friday, June 13th for Family Fun Night! 

 Upcoming Events:

 Inaugural Golf Tournament: Saturday, June 7, 2025

 Family Fun Night: Friday, June 13, 2025

 Field Day and hot dog lunch: Monday, June 16, 2025

 Parents’ Night Out - July TBD

  

PARENTS’ GUILD
MESSAGES
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Any Questions? Contact us at parentsguild@myctkschool.com



SPORTS’ BOOSTERS 
MESSAGES
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Mites:
The Mites completed their season last week with two more victories. On Wednesday, they won
6-1 with goals scored by Leo, Luciano, Nathan, and Capri. Great goaltending by Cielle.
Thursday's victory, 5 -4 completed their undefeated season! 
Great goals by Luciano, Leo, Oliver, and Greyson. Great goaltending by Kaitlynn, Will, and Jon.

Pee Wee: 
The PeeWee soccer team wrapped up an exciting season with a solid record of 4 wins and 3
losses. Throughout the season, the players showed incredible teamwork, determination, and
sportsmanship on and off the field. Thank you to the kids and their supportive families for
making this a great season. We’re proud of all the players and can’t wait to see what next
season brings!

JV:
This past Thursday night, we had another strong win, this time against St Amelia's, with goals
being scored by Edward Schmitt, Adam Streit, Michael Nicholson, Emma Hartrich,  and
Brennan Schmidt. Strong defense was being held down by Brielle Dallas, David Ferron Heinz,
Clark Fisher, and Alessandro Ciminelli only allowing one goal the whole game.   
Sunday was the last remaining game of the season, and we faced St. Marks. We were able to
defeat them by switching up positions, keeping things exciting. It’s amazing that so many
players got the chance to score -  Edward Schmitt, Lucas Dantas, Michael Nicholson, Adam
Streit, Alessandro Ciminelli, Brennan Schmidt and Javonne Archibald. Our strong defense by
Abigail Cavarella and Brielle Dallas held our opponent to only one goal, again!
Your CTK JV Badgers soccer team remained undefeated this 2025 soccer season with hard work
and dedication from all players. Go Badgers!! 

Flag Football:
The boys' flag football team came up short this past Sunday against Nativity of Our Lord-
Clarence 26-6. The score doesn't tell the whole story, as due to illness, injury and conflict, we
played the entire game one player short. The team fought hard and never gave up. Once again
the defense was led by Bram Holt-Smith's sure tackling and the lone touchdown was scored by
Matthew Klein Jr. Playoffs are this Sunday, the 8th, at St. Francis High School. Time of the game
is still to be determined.

Go Badgers!

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSf_PbdbvU2T9egs3mst4T31uZJQZkxLwSrXc0_ml0C1ln1iqQ/viewform?usp=sf_link


FACULTY & STAFF
CONTACT INFORMATION

Principal - Mrs. Maria Wangler

Rev. Msgr. Paul A. Litwin

Office Manager - Mrs. Annette Della Posta

Health Office - Miss Justin

Pre-K3 - Ms. Kim Ferron

Pre-K4 - Mrs. Amy Connolly

Kindergarten - Mrs. Nicholson

First Grade - Miss Kelly Griebner

Second Grade - Miss Stephanie Hannold

Third Grade - Mrs. Pam Piotrowski

Fourth Grade - Mr. Christopher Downey

Fifth Grade - Miss Nicole Jaszczak

Math - Mrs. Cara Swisher

Social Studies - Mrs. Lena Blair

ELA - Mrs. Lauren Berowski

Middle School Religion - Miss Doka

Latin - Mrs. Frances Antoniadis

Spanish - Mrs. Maureen Pfeifer

Music/Art - Ms. Reilly Brouillard

Science - Mrs. Debra Abrams

mwangler@myctkschool.com

716-839-1430

office@myctkschool.com

sjustin@myctkschool.com  &  716-314-7321

kferron@myctkschool.com

aconnolly@myctkschool.com

fnicholson@myctkschool.com

kgriebner@myctkschool.com

shannold@myctkschool.com

ppiotrowski@myctkschool.com

cdowney@myctkschool.com

njaszczak@myctkschool.com

cswisher@myctkschool.com

lblair@myctkschool.com

lberowski@myctkschool.com

mdoka@myctkschool.com

fantoniadis@myctkschool.com

mpfeifer@myctkschool.com

rbrouillard@myctkschool.com

mkleinpe@myctkschool.com

dabrams@myctkschool.com

Technology - Mr. Michael Wesolowski. ................mwesolowski@myctkschool.com 
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Physical Education - Mr. Matthew Klein ..............

....................................................
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AIS - Miss Jennifer Porreca ......................................jporreca@myctkschool.com



Family
Fun Night
Friday June 13th 6-9pm

in the school parking lot 

the end of the year party for the families of CTK. This is a free event. No tickets required.
There will be TCB Tacos, Community, and Beer & Cheesy chicks food trucks there

for the evening at the cost of the individual.
as well as beer/wine at the cost of the individual.

everything else at the event is free of charge.

Free ice cream bars
popcorn

Bubble magic performance
Photo Booth

DJ Nate Hartrich
balloon artist
Face Painter

snyder fire truck
bounce castle

40 foot obstacle course
22 foot slide

toxic meltdown extreme ride 

Please contact Tricia DeJac with any questions @
(716)480-2408 or Tricia.Huntress@yahoo.com

A Sign up genius will be sent out
asking for help during the event

The SwEEPSTAKES WINNER WILL BE DRAWN AT THE EVENT! 

CTKThanks for  
the beer! 

Thanks
Mr. Hartrich! 

Thanks for  
the wine! 




